10977059
162500
\$40.00
ΙO

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Scott L. ROTH Harold M. HASTINGS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 3, 2005; March 8, 2006 V Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Prisma Medical Technologies, LLC Internal Address:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/997,059	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:Robert S. Mayer, Esq.			
Internal Address: Street Address: Proskauer Rose LLP 1585 Broadway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
City: New York State: NY Zip:10036-8299 Phone Number: (212) 969-3000 Fax Number: (212) 969-2900	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _16-2500		
Email Address: Rmayer@proskauer.com	Authorized User Name Robert S. Mayer		
9. Signature: Signature	November 16, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017026 FRAME: 0025

Attorney Docket: 58107-004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott L. ROTH, and Harold M. HASTINGS, citizens of the U.S.A., have invented:

TRANSESOPHAGEAL ULTRASOUND USING A NARROW PROBE

("the invention") for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 24, 2004 and assigned Serial No. 10/997,059, and

WHEREAS, PRISMA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 50 Charles Lindbergh Boulevard, Suite 200, Uniondale, NY 11533, desires to acquire the exclusive right, title, and interest in the invention and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in all of the invention and in all Letters Patents including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any other legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the invention in the United States and in any other country.

We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office to issue said

Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns.

We hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns that we have made no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement with others that would affect the rights conveyed by this assignment, and that we possess full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

1

PATENT REEL: 017026 FRAME: 0026

Attorney Docket: 58107-004

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and the application for Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to us, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related to the invention, and that we will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce any and all rights to the invention.

Executed on 3 - 3 , 2005 Signature: SCOTT L. ROTH

Executed on 3-8, 2005 Signature: HAROLD M. HASTINGS

នានាស**ម័**ម -

102 1h 30 35 5 5 5 7

2